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o
ICANIC e vacurr saues

marine group —

2024 Fountain 38 SC

Stand es

CONSTRUCTION

NMMA Certified

Positive Lift Hull - Double Step, Pad Keel, Notch Transom

Two Piece Construction - Hull and Deck

Stringer Grid and Transom - High-Density Composite, Fiberglass Reinforced
Cored Inner Liner - Fiberglass, Self-Bailing, Anti-Skid Deck

Bonded - Glued / Through Bolted and Tabbed (Deck, Stringer Grid, Hull)
High-Density Cored - Hull Sides and Deck

HARDWARE

Rub Rail - Vinyl Extrusion (Black or White), Stainless Steel Insert
Cleats (8) - 8" Pull-Up

Fender Attachments (6) - Quick Release Push Pin Locks

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL

Bilge Pumps - 2000 GPH, Float Switches by Ultra Safety Systems
High Water Alarm - Located Inside Bilge Area

Engine Controls - Mercury DTS, Engine Trim

Fuel Filters - Mercury

Fuel Tank - HD Aluminum, Painted for Corrosion Resistance, EPA Compliant
Horn - Electric

Propellers - Mercury, Stainless Steel, Performance Matched
Steering - Electric/Hydraulic, Mercury

Trim Tabs - Mercury 380 K-Plane or similar

Wiring - Tinned, Color Coded

LIGHTS

Shadow Caster Lighting System

Cockpit Courtesy, LED

Navigation, LED

Spreader (3) - On T-Top, Forward (1), Aft (2)
T-Top Light Bar - LED, 25K Lumens
Underwater Lights - RGB

BATTERIES

Charging System - All Batteries, Automatic
House Battery AGM - (1) House Bank
Start Batteries AGM - (3) Triple, (4) Quad

DASH FEATURES

Compass, Magnetic

Panel - Carbon Fiber Reinforced

Steering Wheel - Stitched, Leather Wrapped
Switches - Push Button, LED Lights

C-Zone Digital Switching

Air Conditioning Supply Vents (3)

512-633-8868

FGQ8X0261324

LOA - 38' 4"
Beam - 10' 6"
Weight (Approx.) - 15,600 Ibs.
Fuel Capacity - 425 gal. (one tank)
Water Capacity - 34 gal.
Bridge Clearance - 112”
Draft (Max Drives Down) - 31”
Deadrise - 20.75°
Max Horsepower - Mercury Quad 500Rs

COCKPIT

Aft Bench Seat - Full Length with Storage Compartments, USB Oultlet, (4) Cup Holders

Aft Facing Seat - Upholstered Seat and Backrest, (4) Integrated Cup Holders, (2) Storage Drawers,
Cooler Bin, Tilt-Out Trash Can

Bow Handrails - Recessed

Bow Seating - Integrated Back Rest, Cup Holders, Storage Underneath, USB Outlet

Bow Table - Powered High/Low with Lounge Application

Chaise Lounge Console Seat - Forward, Double Wide, Articulating Arm Rests, Cup Holders
Gunwale Storage - Insulated

In-Floor Storage Boxes Insulated (7) - With Overboard Diaphragm Discharge Pumps
Flooring - Color-Coordinated, Cockpit Sole, Deck Walkaround, T-Top Mat with Logo
Gunwale Coaming Bolsters - Port and Starboard, Upholstered, Padded, Patterned With Logo
Helm Seat - Flip Up Bolsters, Articulating Arm Rests, Fold Down Foot Rests

Ladder - Safety, Slide-In

Powder Coating - Gloss Black or Gloss White

Shower - Transom, Pressurized

Hardtop - Fiberglass, Overhead Storage

Hardtop Support Frame - Aft Arch Style

Upholstery Package - Premium, Patterned, Quilted, Color Match Inserts

Washdown - Fresh Water, Raw Water

CABIN

Head - Ceramic Toilet, Overboard Discharge, Fresh Water Holding Tank, Electric
Sink - Fresh Water

Shower - Pull-Out Sink Faucet

Bed - Full Size, Folds into Couch

AIC - powered by Inverter (unless Genset Option is Selected)

Tinted Side Window

ELECTRONICS

Garmin Electronics Package:

Displays - Dual, GPSMAP-8617, 17"

Transducer - Airmar B60

Mercury Engine Monitoring - Vessel View 903 or similar

Hardtop and Console - Prewired Cable and Harness for 50WATT Garmin Dome Radar (radar not
included as standard equipment)

AUDIO SYSTEM

JL Audio Components with Digital Amplifiers:

Head Controller - MM105 Black Box Radio w/ Volume Knob

Amplifier - (1) 1000-watt, mono

Amplifier- (4) 800-watt, 8 channel

Speakers - (15) M Series Coaxial, 7.7" RGB

Speakers - (6) M Series Coaxial, 6.5" RGB

Speakers - (2) Subwoofer, M Series, 10" RGB

Speakers - (2) Subwoofer, M Series, 12" RGB

Four of the Above Listed Speakers are included in the Powered Anchor Locker Lid

Pricing and Options MSRP

Fountain 38 SCX $0.00
Engines Mercury Triple Verado 400R - With "Sportmaster" Gearcases, Jackplates, $769,100.00
and Blueprinted Bottom

Engine Color Options Black Engine Package $0.00
Engine Paint Options Triple Mohawk Engine Paint - One Contrasting Color $5,231.00
Mohawk Engine Accent Paint, One Contrasting  Clean Silver Metallic (300216) $0.00
Color

Entire Hull - Gel - Monotone White $0.00
Hardtop Underside & Arch Support Gel White $0.00
Paint Hardtop Underside and Arch Base Black (9700GM) $5,492.00
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Paint Hardtop Perimeter & Arch Accent
Rubrail, Vinyl Extrusion Color
Powdercoat Color Options

Upholstery Stitching Accent Pattern
Sport Upholstery Base Options

Sport Upholstery Quilted Panel Options
Sport Upholstery Vinyl Accent Options
Sport Upholstery Piping Color Options
Sport Upholstery Stitching Color Options
Sport Upholstery Embroidered Logo Options
Marine Mat Pattern

Marine Mat - Top Color

Marine Mat - Bottom Color

JL Audio Speaker Colors

Steering Selection

Steering Wheel Selection

Optional Equipment

Optional Equipment
Optional Equipment

Optional Equipment
Optional Equipment

Optional Equipment
Optional Equipment
Optional Equipment

Optional Equipment

Shipping Cover

Custom Write-In Options & Adjustments
Custom Write-In Options & Adjustments
Custom Write-In Options & Adjustments

Clean Silver Metallic (300216)

Black

Custom - See Write-In Notes

Hex Pattern

Black Cool Touch

White Alpha (Pure-Grain)

Charcoal Diamante

Red Bright Hitch

Dark Gray GY3

Dark Gray

Fountain Pattern

Charcoal

Red

Hardtop Speakers Black / All Other Speakers White

Standard Hydraulic Mercury Steering

Stitched, Leather Wrapped Steering Wheel - Black

Bow Thruster (INSTALL HATCH IN FWD FLOOR FISH BOX FOR
ACCESS TO BOW THRUSTER)

Dive Door - Starboard Side Cockpit with Ladder

Double Row Stand-Up Bolsters at Helm (Includes 2 Additional
Subwoofers)

Engine Flushing System - Reverso, Automatic Outboard, TRIPLE Engine
Garmin Autopilot - Hydraulic, Full Function (Controlled from Garmin
Screens)

Garmin VHF and Antenna - 315

Shower Head - Mounted Flush on the Underside of the Hardtop
Windlass - Thru Hull, Striker Plate; Anchor - Polished Stainless Steel Plow;
Rode Kit - 15' of 5/16" Galvanized Chain, 150' of 5/8" 8-Strand Braided
Wireless Phone Charger - Dash Mounted (Holds Phone in Place)
Transhield Cover (recommended for painted boats)

Props = 24" Rev4 XP

LightBar Color = Black

Powdercoat Color = All Hardtop Handholds, Windshield Handholds, and
Arch Support Handholds = Black  ////  All Other Powdercoat = White

Product Price:
Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):
Total SRP Price (US$):

Product Retail Price:
Freight:

Prep:

Sales Tax (0%):

Total Retail Price (US$):

$3,923.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19,390.00

$19,000.00
$20,446.00

$3,268.00
$8,842.00

$2,460.00
$3,100.00
$7,397.00

$615.00
$1,270.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$869,534.00
$869,534.00

$869,534.00

(Not Taxed) $4,234.00
(Not Taxed) $2,000.00
$0.00

$875,768.00

2024 Fountain 38 SCX FGQ8X0261324
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