



L and B Yachts, LLC 4522 121st Street West Cortez, FL 34215 512-633-8868

## 2024 Fountain 38 SCX

FGQ8X026I324

\$5,492.00



LOA - 38' 4" Beam - 10' 6" Weight (Approx.) - 15,600 lbs. Fuel Capacity - 425 gal. (one tank) Water Capacity - 34 gal. Bridge Clearance - 112" Draft (Max Drives Down) - 31" Deadrise - 20.75° Max Horsepower - Mercury Quad 500Rs

## Standard Features

CONSTRUCTION NMMA Certified

Positive Lift Hull - Double Step, Pad Keel, Notch Transom

Two Piece Construction - Hull and Deck

Stringer Grid and Transom - High-Density Composite, Fiberglass Reinforced

Cored Inner Liner - Fiberglass, Self-Bailing, Anti-Skid Deck Bonded - Glued / Through Bolted and Tabbed (Deck, Stringer Grid, Hull)

High-Density Cored - Hull Sides and Deck

HARDWARE

Rub Rail - Vinyl Extrusion (Black or White), Stainless Steel Insert

Cleats (8) - 8" Pull-Up Fender Attachments (6) - Quick Release Push Pin Locks

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL

Bilge Pumps - 2000 GPH, Float Switches by Ultra Safety Systems High Water Alarm - Located Inside Bilge Area

Engine Controls - Mercury DTS, Engine Trim

Fuel Filters - Mercury
Fuel Tank - HD Aluminum, Painted for Corrosion Resistance, EPA Compliant

Horn - Electric

Propellers - Mercury, Stainless Steel, Performance Matched Steering - Electric/Hydraulic, Mercury Trim Tabs - Mercury 380 K-Plane or similar

Wiring - Tinned, Color Coded

LIGHTS

Shadow Caster Lighting System Cockpit Courtesy, LED Navigation, LED

Spreader (3) - On T-Top, Forward (1), Aft (2) T-Top Light Bar - LED, 25K Lumens

Underwater Lights - RGB

Charging System - All Batteries, Automatic House Battery AGM - (1) House Bank Start Batteries AGM - (3) Triple, (4) Quad

DASH FEATURES Compass, Magnetic

Panel - Carbon Fiber Reinforced

Steering Wheel - Stitched, Leather Wrapped Switches - Push Button, LED Lights C-Zone Digital Switching Air Conditioning Supply Vents (3)

Paint Hardtop Underside and Arch Base

Aft Bench Seat - Full Length with Storage Compartments, USB Outlet, (4) Cup Holders

Aft Facing Seat - Upholstered Seat and Backrest, (4) Integrated Cup Holders, (2) Storage Drawers, Cooler Bin, Tilt-Out Trash Can

Bow Handrails - Recessed

Bow Seating - Integrated Back Rest, Cup Holders, Storage Underneath, USB Outlet Bow Table - Powered High/Low with Lounge Application

Chaise Lounge Console Seat - Forward, Double Wide, Articulating Arm Rests, Cup Holders Gunwale Storage - Insulated

In-Floor Storage Boxes Insulated (7) - With Overboard Diaphragm Discharge Pumps Flooring - Color-Coordinated, Cockpit Sole, Deck Walkaround, T-Top Mat with Logo

Gunwale Coaming Bolsters - Port and Starboard, Upholstered, Padded, Patterned With Logo Helm Seat - Flip Up Bolsters, Articulating Arm Rests, Fold Down Foot Rests

Helm Seat - Flip Up Bolsters, Articulating Arm Rests, Fold Down Foot Re Ladder - Safety, Slide-In Powder Coating - Gloss Black or Gloss White Shower - Transom, Pressurized Hardtop - Fiberglass, Overhead Storage Hardtop Support Frame - Aft Arch Style Upholstery Package - Premium, Patterned, Quilted, Color Match Inserts Washdown - Fresh Water, Raw Water

Head - Ceramic Toilet, Overboard Discharge, Fresh Water Holding Tank, Electric

Sink - Fresh Water

Shower - Pull-Out Sink Faucet

Bed - Full Size, Folds into Couch

A/C - powered by Inverter (unless Genset Option is Selected) Tinted Side Window

**ELECTRONICS** 

Garmin Electronics Package: Displays - Dual, GPSMAP-8617, 17"

Transducer - Airmar B60

Mercury Engine Monitoring - Vessel View 903 or similar Hardtop and Console - Prewired Cable and Harness for 50WATT Garmin Dome Radar (radar not

included as standard equipment)

AUDIO SYSTEM

JL Audio Components with Digital Amplifiers: Head Controller - MM105 Black Box Radio w/ Volume Knob Amplifier - (1) 1000-watt, mono

Amplifier - (1) 1000-watt, mono Amplifier - (4) 800-watt, 8 channel Speakers - (15) M Series Coaxial, 7.7" RGB Speakers - (6) M Series Coaxial, 6.5" RGB Speakers - (2) Subwoofer, M Series, 10" RGB Speakers - (2) Subwoofer, M Series, 12" RGB

Four of the Above Listed Speakers are included in the Powered Anchor Locker Lid

Pricing and Options		MSRP
Fountain 38 SCX		\$0.00
Engines	Mercury Triple Verado 400R - With "Sportmaster" Gearcases, Jackplates, and Blueprinted Bottom	\$769,100.00
Engine Color Options	Black Engine Package	\$0.00
Engine Paint Options	Triple Mohawk Engine Paint - One Contrasting Color	\$5,231.00
Mohawk Engine Accent Paint, One Contrasting Color	Clean Silver Metallic (300216)	\$0.00
Entire Hull - Gel - Monotone	White	\$0.00
Hardtop Underside & Arch Support Gel	White	\$0.00

Stock # FLIBS Page 1 of 2

Black (9700GM)

Paint Hardtop Perimeter & Arch Accent	Clean Silver Metallic (300216)	\$3,923.00
Rubrail, Vinyl Extrusion Color	Black	\$0.00
Powdercoat Color Options	Custom - See Write-In Notes	\$0.00
Upholstery Stitching Accent Pattern	Hex Pattern	\$0.00
Sport Upholstery Base Options	Black Cool Touch	\$0.00
Sport Upholstery Quilted Panel Options	White Alpha (Pure-Grain)	\$0.00
Sport Upholstery Vinyl Accent Options	Charcoal Diamante	\$0.00
Sport Upholstery Piping Color Options	Red Bright Hitch	\$0.00
Sport Upholstery Stitching Color Options	Dark Gray GY3	\$0.00
Sport Upholstery Embroidered Logo Options	Dark Gray	\$0.00
Marine Mat Pattern	Fountain Pattern	\$0.00
Marine Mat - Top Color	Charcoal	\$0.00
Marine Mat - Bottom Color	Red	\$0.00
JL Audio Speaker Colors	Hardtop Speakers Black / All Other Speakers White	\$0.00
Steering Selection	Standard Hydraulic Mercury Steering	\$0.00
Steering Wheel Selection	Stitched, Leather Wrapped Steering Wheel - Black	\$0.00
Optional Equipment	Bow Thruster (INSTALL HATCH IN FWD FLOOR FISH BOX FOR ACCESS TO BOW THRUSTER)	\$19,390.00
Optional Equipment	Dive Door - Starboard Side Cockpit with Ladder	\$19,000.00
Optional Equipment	Double Row Stand-Up Bolsters at Helm (Includes 2 Additional Subwoofers)	\$20,446.00
Optional Equipment	Engine Flushing System - Reverso, Automatic Outboard, TRIPLE Engine	\$3,268.00
Optional Equipment	Garmin Autopilot - Hydraulic, Full Function (Controlled from Garmin Screens)	\$8,842.00
Optional Equipment	Garmin VHF and Antenna - 315	\$2,460.00
Optional Equipment	Shower Head - Mounted Flush on the Underside of the Hardtop	\$3,100.00
Optional Equipment	Windlass - Thru Hull, Striker Plate; Anchor - Polished Stainless Steel Plow; Rode Kit - 15' of 5/16" Galvanized Chain, 150' of 5/8" 8-Strand Braided	\$7,397.00
Optional Equipment	Wireless Phone Charger - Dash Mounted (Holds Phone in Place)	\$615.00
Shipping Cover	Transhield Cover (recommended for painted boats)	\$1,270.00
Custom Write-In Options & Adjustments	Props = 24" Rev4 XP	\$0.00
Custom Write-In Options & Adjustments	LightBar Color = Black	\$0.00
Custom Write-In Options & Adjustments	Powdercoat Color = All Hardtop Handholds, Windshield Handholds, and Arch Support Handholds = Black //// All Other Powdercoat = White	\$0.00
	Product Price:	\$0.00
	Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options): Total SRP Price (US\$):	\$869,534.00 \$869,534.00

Product Retail Price: \$869,534.00 Freight:
Prep:
Sales Tax (0%):
Total Retail Price (US\$): (Not Taxed) \$4,234.00 (Not Taxed) \$2,000.00 \$0.00

\$875,768.00